
CENTRAL MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL/CT CENTRE 

 EXAM SCHEDULE – December 2023 - January 2024 

Extra time for Non-Diploma exams included in the allotted time frame. 

DATE TIME SUBJECT 

Tue. Dec 12 Determined by Department ELA 20 Exams (Part A) 

Wed. Dec 13 Determined by Department ELA 10 Exams (Part A) 

Tue. Dec 19 Determined by Department SS 10 Exams (Part A) 

Wed. Dec 20 Determined by Department SS 20 Exams (Part A) 

Fri. Dec 23 -

Sun. Jan 7 
Winter Break 

Mon. Jan 8 First Day Back from Winter Break -Regular Classes 

Tue. Jan. 9 Regular classes 

Wed. Jan 10 9:00 -12:00 pm (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm)  ELA 30-1 & 30-2 Dip Part A 

Thurs. Jan 11 9:00 -12:00 pm (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm) SS 30-1- & 30-2-Part A 

Fri. Jan 12 Regular classes 

Mon. Jan 15 PD Day -No Classes 

Jan 16-17  (Modified Schedule Days) 

Students are to attend: 

January 16 Period 1 (9:00 am  -12:00 pm) and Period 3 (12:30 pm -3:30 pm) classes 

 January 17 Period 2 (9:00 am  -12:00 pm) and Period 4 (12:30 pm -3:30 pm) classes 

 Non-diploma final exams are to be written during these periods (for classes with a final exam) 

** Students will work in their classes for the entire block. 

Tue. Jan 16 Mega Blocks – EXAMS for SS 10/20 and ELA 10/20 

9:00 -12:00 (P1) 

12:30- 3:30 (P3) 

Wed. Jan 17 Maga Blocks - EXAMS for SS 10/20 and ELA 10/20 

9:00- 12:00 (P2) 

12:30 -3: 30 (P4) 

Thurs. Jan 18 Regular classes/ Grade 9 Tours & Open House 

Fri. Jan 19 Last day of Classes - ELL Benchmarks in for S1 & CBE Sings 

Mon. Jan 22 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm) Math 30-1/30-2 

9:00 -12:00pm Math 10C (AM) 

Chem 20 (AM) 

12:30 - 3:30pm Math 20-1 & 20-2 (PM) 

For diploma courses, Semester 1 marks and comments entered by teachers and verified by 

administrators. 

Tue. Jan 23 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00pm) ELA 30-1- & 30-2-Part B 

9:00 -12:00 Science 10 (AM) 

Physics 20 (AM) 

12:30 -3:30 Bio 20 /Science 20 (PM) 

Wed. Jan 24 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 2:00 pm) SS 30-1- & 30-2-Part B 

9:00 -12:00 10/20 Exam Conflicts 



 

For non-diploma courses, Semester 1 marks and comments entered by teachers and verified 

by administrators. 

Thurs. Jan 25 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm)  Bio 30  

Last day of classes for Specialized Programs (TASC, CSSI & Bridges)  

Fri. Jan 26 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm)  Chem 30 

Mon. Jan 29 9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm)  Physics 30  

Tue. Jan 30  9:00 -12:00 (Extra Time End at 3:00 pm)  Science 30  

Wed. Jan 31 First Day of Semester 2  

Extra time for Non-Diploma exams included in the allotted time frame. 

 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR STUDENTS & PARENTS 

 Non-diploma exams Social 10/20 and ELA 10/20 will run on January 16 and 17. To accommodate 

writing space and time we are opting for Mega Blocks. On January 16th we would run P1 (AM), P3(PM) 

and on January 17th we would run P2 (AM), P4(PM).   

 Students are expected to write their exams on the expected date and time. Any 

unique/extraordinary circumstances need to be appealed to the exam coordinator, Assistant 

Principal, Krishani Starnes as soon as possible.  

 In the unlikely situation where a student has two exams in the same block, accommodations may be 

made on a case-by-case basis in discussion with Assistant Principal, Krishani Starnes   

 Science 10/20, Chem 20, Bio 20, Math 10/20 and Physics 20 exams will be written from Monday, 

January 22nd to Wednesday, January 24th. 

 Teachers and departments will communicate their tutorial schedules with all students  

  Opportunities during tutorials include : Course Completion Opportunities such as targeted assistance 

with assignment completion for specific outcomes, targeted support or intervention, targeted 

reassessment opportunities, as well as credit recovery, and 

 For all Diploma Exams all students are provided with up to double the official time, as posted, if they 

require it  

 Students should arrive at least 15 minutes before the exam  

 Students must show a valid ID to enter the exam space  

 Students should come prepared with the necessary test writing materials (pencil, eraser, highlighter, 

pen, whiteout, approved calculator, water bottle, snack, etc.) 

 Please, no coats, hats, backpacks, cellphones, or electronic devices (other than approved calculators) 

may be brought into the exam room 

 Textbooks should be returned before each exam   


